

EXPLANATION OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to comments received directly from US Air Force's William Whittington, pending File No. 0170-EX-ML-2015 is being further amended as follows:

248 MHz – deleted and replaced with 249.800 MHz
252 MHz – deleted and replaced with 251 MHz
287 MHz – deleted and replaced with 285.300 MHz
319 MHz - deleted and replaced with 324.800 MHz
316 MHz and 321 MHz - deleted and replaced with 326.600 MHz

NOTES:

- Mr. Whittington has advised BAE Systems that he was unaware of any NTIA restriction for this filing within 322-328.6 MHz.
- Accordingly, if the Commission believes that the assignment of 324.800 MHz and 326.600 MHz as suggested by Mr. Whittington poses any problem, it is respectfully requested that the Commission staff provide input on the issue as soon as possible, identify the source of any objection if there is still an issue, and to help coordinate this issue with NTIA and BAE Systems as appropriate.